0	1-30-2001	
(Rev. 6/93) RECORD	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 2240-1-003-CON	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CellFactors plc	Name: <u>CellFactors plc</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: <u>St. John's Innovation Centre</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cowley Road	
[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	Cambridge CB 4WS	
Other:	United Kingdom	
Execution Date: March 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/397,789 Additional numbers attack 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) hed? [] Yes [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>David A. Jackson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON	[X] Enclosed	
411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	{X} Fee Authorized to be charged to deposit acct? Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary - for overages or underpayments only	
01/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000505 09397789	 8. Deposit account number: <u>11-1153</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
d:581 40.00 CP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true <u>Allan H. Fried, Reg. No. 31,253</u> Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>M. Jaul</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>01/15/01</u> Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> BDSM 8) (9/94) REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19^{TH} day of MARCH one thousand nine hundred and ninety eight

BETWEEN:

DR. BRADLEY MICHAEL JOHN STRINGER. a British subject of 3 Caer Cady Close, Cyncoed, Cardiff CF2 6BS (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

- and -

CELLFACTORS PLC, a British company of 6 New Square, Lincoln's Inn. London WC2A 3RP (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignces")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is named as the applicant of the Applications listed in the Schedule hereto;
- B. The Assignor has established a company (Assignces) to develop the subject matter of the Applications and therefore wishes to transfer the Applications listed in the Schedule thereto.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1.00 (One Pound) and other good and valuable consideration the Assignor hereby assigns all his right, title and interest in the Applications including any and all divisions thereof and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising therefrom including the right to claim priority and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the specification accompanying the Applications prior to the date hereof to the Assignees free
 - from all licences charges or other encumbrances to the intent that the grant of any patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignees TO HOLD unto the Assignees absolutely.
- 2. The Assignces hereby accept such Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0706

- The Assignor shall be virtue of the Assignment be entitled to the grant direct to it in its own name of patents arising from the Applications.
- 5. It is hereby declared that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the UK property conveyed or transferred exceeds £60,000.00 (Sixty Thousand Pounds).

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
USA	08/836077	3.11.95
USA	08/836440	3.11.95
USA	08/836441	3.11.95
USA	08/836462	16.11.95
USA	08/849677	25.10.95
USA .	08/930366	20.3.96

SCHEDULE

}

4.

Dr. Bradley Michael John STRINGER

Witness

÷ --

Name

MISS ZE JACKSON

Address

40 CARDIFE RD

TATTS WELL

MID GLAMORGAN

Occupation

RESEARCH TECHNICIAN

For and on behalf of CELLFACTORS PLC

Dr. Bradley Michael John Stringer Director

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0707

anwedacald4\675\assign_mas/met

RECORDED: 01/19/2001